## 1800009/18

| (Re                     | questor's Name)   |      |
|-------------------------|-------------------|------|
| . (Ad                   | dress)            |      |
| (Ad-                    | dress)            |      |
| (Cit                    | y/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| · PICK-UP               | WAIT              | MAIL |
| (Bu                     | siness Entity Nar | me)  |
| (Do                     | cument Number)    |      |
| Certified Copies        |                   |      |
|                         |                   |      |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer:   |      |
|                         |                   |      |
|                         |                   |      |
|                         | •                 |      |

Office Use Only



600319744826

10/17/18--01038--014 \*\*130.00

RECEIVED
OCT 1 6 2018

OCT 2 7 2018 S. YOUNG FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

SALLAHASSEE, FLORID

1

## **COVER LETTER**

| то:     |                     | ation Section<br>n of Corporation | ıs   |                                    |           | ·  |             |    |
|---------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|-----------|--|-------------|----|
| SUBJI   |                     | CP Mexico, LLC                    |  |                                    |           |  |             |    |
|         |                     |                                   | Name of  | Limited Liability                  | Company   |  |             |    |
|         |                     |                                   |  |                                    |           | ansact Business in Florida,"<br>y company to transact busine |             |    |
| Please  | return all          | correspondence c                  | oncerning this matter to the                           | following:                         |           |  |             |    |
|         |                     | Kristine Ascani                   | o  |                                    |           |  |             |    |
|         |                     | •                                 | N  | lame of Person                     |           |  |             |    |
|         |                     | Kawa Capital M                    | Management, Inc.                                       |                                    |           |  |             |    |
|         |                     |                                   | F  | irm/Company                        |           |  |             |    |
|         |                     | 21500 Biscayno                    | Blvd. Suite 700  |                                    |           |  |             |    |
| •       |                     |                                   |  | Address                            |           |  |             |    |
|         |                     | Aventura, FL 3                    | 3180   |                                    |           | 70   | G <b>3</b>  |    |
|         |                     |                                   | City/S   | State and Zip Code                 | -         | LLA  | 3           |    |
|         | _                   | kristine@kawa.c                   |  |                                    |           | HAS  | 007         | 77 |
| For fur | ther inform         | mation concerning                 | E-mail address: (to be use g this matter, please call: | d for future annual                | report no | tification)  | ; ⊒≥ (      |    |
|         | Tatjana             | Martin                            | 50   | at (                               | 560-52    | <del>``</del>  | <b>3.</b> 6 |    |
|         |                     | Name o                            | f Contact Person                                       | Area Code                          | Day       | rtime Telephone Number                                       |             |    |
|         |                     | NG ADDRESS:<br>n of Corporations  |  |                                    |           | F ADDRESS: of Corporations                                   |             |    |
|         |                     | tion Section                      |  |                                    |           | ion Section  |             |    |
|         | P.O. Bo<br>Tallahas | x 6327<br>ssee, FL 32314          |  |                                    |           | Building<br>ecutive Center Circle<br>see, FL 32301           |             |    |
| Enclos  | ed is a che         | ck for the follow                 | ing amount:  |                                    |           |  |             |    |
|         |                     | .00 Filing Fee                    | ■ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status          | ☐ \$155.00 Filit<br>Certified Copy | ng Fee &  | □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Ce of Status & Certified Cop          |             |    |

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| ( <b>.</b>   | Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited  | Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC,")   |   |
|--|---|--|---|
| If name unavailable, enter alternate n   | ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Floric   | la. The alternate name must include "Limited Lial  | bility Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")  |
| 2. Delaware  |   |  | • • •   |
| (Jurisdiction under the law of wi  | uch foreign limited liability company is organized)   | 3. <u>83-2087910</u>   | et, if applicable)  |
|  |   |  |   |
| 4  | (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re-   | gistration.)   |   |
|  | (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine  |  |   |
| 5. 21500 Biscayne Blvd.  | No. and Color   | 6. 21500 Biscayne Blvd.  |   |
| (Street Address of F   | micipal Ottice)   | (Mailing Addi  |   |
| Aventura, FL 33180   | <del></del>   | ·  | <u>Piii œ</u>   |
| Aveilura, FL 33160   |   | Aventura, FL 33180   | <del>- 27 8</del> - 7   |
| 7. Name and street addres  | s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box)  Kawa Capital Management, Inc.  | NOT acceptable)  | TILEI<br>TIE P<br>TARY OF<br>ASSEE,   |
| · Name.  |   | <del></del>  | FIST P  |
| Office Address:  | 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  |  | 유전 <b>약</b>   |
| •  | Aventura  | , Florida 33180  | DA 16   |
|  | (City)  | , Florida(Zip code   | <del></del>   |
|  | s of my position as registered agent.   | nd complete performance of my t  | untes, and 1 am jamiliar with   |
|  | s of my position as registered agent.   | <u> </u>   | uutes, ana 1 am jamuur wun  |
|  |   | <u> </u>   | uutes, ana 1 am jamutar wun   |
| and accept the obligations   | s of my position as registered agent.   | (nature)   | Name and Address:   |
| 8. The name, title or capa  Title or Capacity:   | (Registered agent's signatity and address of the person(s) who has, Name and Address:   | have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity:  | Name and Address:   |
| and accept the obligations  8. The name, title or capa   | (Registered agent's signature and address of the person(s) who has,  Name and Address:  Daniel Ades   | /have authority to manage is/are:  | Name and Address: Cristina Baldim   |
| 8. The name, title or capa  Title or Capacity:   | (Registered agent's signatity and address of the person(s) who has, Name and Address:   | have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity:  | Name and Address:   |
| 8. The name, title or capa  Title or Capacity:  Authorized Officer   | (Registered agent.  (Registered agent's signification and address of the person(s) who has,  Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180   | /have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  |
| 8. The name, title or capa  Title or Capacity:   | (Registered agent's signature and address of the person(s) who has,  Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  | have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity:  | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos   |
| 8. The name, title or capa  Title or Capacity:  Authorized Officer   | (Registered agent.  (Registered agent's signification and address of the person(s) who has,  Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180   | /have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer   | (Registered agent.  (Registered agent's signative and address of the person(s) who has,  Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer  | /have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Bruno Piacentini  | Name and Address: Cristina Baldim 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 70( Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 70(   |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  (Use attachments if necess   | (Registered agent's signate and address of the person(s) who has a Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer  Sary) Jeremy Traster (same address)   | Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Bruno Piacentini 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  | Name and Address: Cristina Baldim 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  (Use attachments if necess   | (Registered agent's signature and address of the person(s) who has, Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer  Sary) Jeremy Traster (same address)  of existence, no more than 90 days old, descriptions.   | Authorized Officer   | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 70( Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 70( Aventura, FL 33180  ving custody of records in the                                     |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  (Use attachments if necessity: 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the contents of the capacity:  | Registered agent.  (Registered agent's signative and address of the person(s) who has, Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer sary) Jeremy Traster (same address)  of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate  | Authorized Officer   | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Stc 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Stc 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ving custody of records in the ion of the certificate under oath |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  (Use attachments if necessity is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be seen and acceptable and acceptable and acceptable acceptable and acceptable ac | (Registered agent's signative and address of the person(s) who has, Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer sary) Jeremy Traster (same address)  of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate abmitted)   | Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Bruno Piacentini 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ally authenticated by the official had is in a foreign language, a translational content of the con | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ving custody of records in the ion of the certificate under oath |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  (Use attachments if necessing principles of the translator must be second to th | Registered agent.  (Registered agent's signatity and address of the person(s) who has,  Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer  sary) Jeremy Traster (same address)  of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate abmitted)  uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (agents) | Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Bruno Piacentini 21500 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180 ally authenticated by the official had is in a foreign language, a translation (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am award   | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ving custody of records in the ion of the certificate under oath |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  (Use attachments if necessing purisdiction under the law of the translator must be second.) This document is executed.   | (Registered agent's signative and address of the person(s) who has, Name and Address:  Daniel Ades  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer sary) Jeremy Traster (same address)  of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate abmitted)   | Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Bruno Piacentini 21500 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180 ally authenticated by the official had is in a foreign language, a translation (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am award   | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ving custody of records in the ion of the certificate under oath |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  (Use attachments if necessing principles of the translator must be second to th | Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer sary) Jeremy Traster (same address) of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate abmitted) uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (a the Department of State constitutes a third | Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Bruno Piacentini 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ally authenticated by the official ha is in a foreign language, a translation of the control of the | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ving custody of records in the ion of the certificate under oath |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  (Use attachments if necessing purisdiction under the law of the translator must be second.) This document is executed.   | Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer sary) Jeremy Traster (same address) of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate abmitted) uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (a the Department of State constitutes a third | Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Bruno Piacentini 21500 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180 ally authenticated by the official had is in a foreign language, a translation (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am award   | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ving custody of records in the ion of the certificate under oath |
| 8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  (Use attachments if necessing principles of the translator must be second to th | Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Alexandre Saverin  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700 Aventura, FL 33180  Authorized Officer sary) Jeremy Traster (same address) of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate abmitted) uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (a the Department of State constitutes a third | Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Bruno Piacentini 21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ally authenticated by the official ha is in a foreign language, a translation of the control of the | Name and Address:  Cristina Baldim  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  Carlos Felipe Lemos  21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700  Aventura, FL 33180  ving custody of records in the ion of the certificate under oath |

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "KCP MEXICO, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018.

18 OCT 16 PN 3:16
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAMASSEE ELOPIDA

Date: 09-27-18

Authentication: 203508142

7076803 8300

SR# 20186861826
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml